Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Alain Bernard Daouse Christian Jean Marie Mange Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Nestec S.A.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other	Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55, CH-1800 Vevey City:State:Zip: Country: Switzerland
Execution Date(s): <u>9/13/2006; 9/13/2006</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/599,311 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 _ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	 Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30,142)	November 13, 2006
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments	equired cover sheet information to: s, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450

- -

PATENT

REEL: 018519 FRAME: 0640

11/8/06 2:09 PM791836/D/1 11/8/2006 2:09 PM 700296931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Alain Bernard Daouse</u> and <u>Christian Jean Marie</u> <u>Mange</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Docket No. <u>112701-754</u> and entitled: <u>PROCESS FOR PREPARING, PRIOR TO FILLING, A WAFER</u> <u>CORNET, CORNET THUS OBTAINED AND INSTALLATION FOR IMPLEMENTING THE</u> <u>PROCESS</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>September 25, 2006</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>10/599,311</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>NESTEC S.A.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Switzerland</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>Avenue Nestle 55</u>, <u>CH-1800 Vevey</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 018519 FRAME: 0641

	BELL BOYD & LLOYD	Fax:3128278000	Nov 13 20)06 13:28	P.04	
anda ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	n an	in an	landa an	- The Although Mark String Property of the	an the state of th	
	x				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · ·		· · · ·	• ?			
	•	··· ^				
· · ·	· · ·					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
·	•		-			
	<u>Signature</u>		· <u>]</u>	<u>Date Signed</u>		
es décles de la strate de la situe T	er er er er en en en en er	ceny			erekonser essend och ersonomis N∤	lont non i S
• • • • • •	Name Aloin Bornard		<u>.</u>	<u> 13/09</u>	106	s e e e
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: <u>Alain Bernard</u>					
	Address: <u>224, Rue d</u>	<u>u Larris</u>	· .		•	
:	<u>F-60430 N</u>	oailles, France				
	· ·				<u>-</u>	
· ·	Before me ner	sonally appeared the per	son nihasa nama '			
		act the toregoing menn	ment in my preser	is subscribed	to the foregoing	5.
	therein, by signing his,	/her name hereto.		see for the pr	mpose contained	-
5a			н. С. С. С			
	Signature	,	, T	Notes Stand 4	а. 1	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date Signed		
	$- \frac{1}{2}$	FOLD	· · · · · ·	13/09	7/2006	•
		· · · · ·	. —		<u>17 200</u> 6	
					•	
				· · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · ·	• •			• • •
•	· · ·	· · · · ·				
	· · ·	•				
e of seconds exclu	n - Honer 🚣 erste oppring na stra	en en en en en en en en en	sin en en antar	entro de la construction de	n a garig <u>ing</u> shirt shirt s	ter tr <u>e</u> le
				:		
·						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ··· · ···	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			· <u>-</u> · ·	· · · ·		
· .						
		<u>, '</u>	· · · · · · · · ·			:
n namen ang an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	an an an ann an an an an an an an an an		tan an ann ann an t			··· · · · · ·
. <i>Bernelsen der Berne</i> lster	n maa maraatii i watee garee in maaaatee	and reaction and reaction of the states of the	an in the second from the state	en en en en parte	en gener i hindik right fan er de	e i la grad de l
		,				
•		/				
n nan a gran a graa sa sa. T	a ana ang kanalang ka Kanalang kanalang kana	e da watta a saatta da a saatta ta sa	e de la seconda de la composición de la	an a	radamenta mara tertaria est	
				T.	• .	
				1		
	a second seco	· · · · · · · ·	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$, $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$, $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$	PAT	FNT -	· · ·

「「しん」の動作の感情になっていた。

Weinschutz wie nie der Weige

Signature Name: Christian Jean Marie M<u>ange</u> Address: <u>111, rue de la Madeleine</u> F-60000 Beauvais, France

Date Signed 2006

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

and the second

nyaa yaaaliinaa ahaalay yoo iyoo iyoo ahaala iyoo ii iilaa ahaalaa ahaalaa ahaalaa ahaalaa ahaalaa ahaalaa ahaa

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

Page 3 of 39/13/2006 9:11 AM REEL: 018519 FRAME: 0643

Date Signed

09/2006 3

.